
2006 Azusa Pacific University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 22, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 24-25   Conf: 16-16   Home: 17-12   Away: 7-13   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (382), Opp (332)   DPs Turned: Team (35), Opp (33)   IBB: Team (8), Vogt (4), Hodsdon (2), Gillette (1), Johnson (1), Opp (4)   
Picked Off: Canales (4), Johnson (2), Nieuwenhuis (2), Beghtol (1), Gillette (1), Hodsdon (1), Nixon (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (11), Totals (11), Beghtol (5), Vogt (5), Adams (1), Opp (14)   Pickoffs: Team (12), Hodsdon 4, Abell 2, Pettikas 2, McDowell 1,
Nieuwenhuis 1, Totals , Opp (11)   SBA/ATT: Totals (74-127), Beghtol (17-29), Vogt (12-23), Jeleniowski (8-10), McDowell (6-13), Pettikas
(6-7), Madsen (5-7), Abell (4-6), Boekestein (4-4), Gagne (3-4), Hodsdon (3-10), Lebsock (3-6), McNeill (1-3), Nieuwenhuis (1-2), Sisk (1-
3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
11 Hodsdon, Scott .423 49-48 182 41 77 11 3 9 45 121 .665 13 5 28 0 .463 5 0 13-15 74 165 20 .923
13 Vogt, Stephen .413 40-38 121 24 50 14 0 6 39 82 .678 33 8 9 2 .552 3 0 1-1 236 32 4 .985
29 Canales, Coba .312 49-49 186 36 58 10 3 4 33 86 .462 13 9 25 1 .383 1 2 16-19 99 4 0 1.000
24 Nieuwenhuis, Kirk .296 48-44 152 40 45 11 3 3 23 71 .467 27 5 28 2 .416 1 0 8-9 352 25 7 .982
2 Johnson, Nick .289 43-29 114 29 33 3 2 3 20 49 .430 4 5 15 0 .339 1 3 6-9 37 8 3 .938
4 Cardinale, Chris .277 44-37 130 19 36 2 0 0 8 38 .292 8 3 21 0 .333 0 5 2-4 6 0 1 .857
32 Beghtol, Nick .264 42-41 144 14 38 10 0 6 31 66 .458 14 5 28 1 .343 3 0 2-4 139 23 5 .970
25 Soberal, Johnny .257 48-47 140 25 36 6 0 2 11 48 .343 23 9 21 1 .393 1 5 3-6 77 98 10 .946
15 O'Neill, James .214 47-46 117 19 25 1 0 0 10 26 .222 13 12 38 0 .352 0 1 1-2 34 75 9 .924
5 Nixon, Dwight .203 46-31 128 21 26 4 1 1 16 35 .273 9 6 7 2 .287 0 0 2-6 48 2 1 .980
14 Gagne, Christian 1.000 19-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 5 5 0 1.000
33 Jeleniowski, Josh .273 5-3 11 2 3 1 0 1 2 7 .636 0 0 2 0 .273 0 0 0-0 14 2 1 .941
22 Adams, Ben .250 12-0 12 3 3 1 0 0 1 4 .333 1 0 6 0 .308 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 1.000
23 Gillette, Stephen .234 27-15 64 6 15 3 0 1 8 21 .328 4 2 17 0 .300 0 0 4-4 14 1 1 .938
12 Lester, Titus .182 36-2 33 8 6 0 1 0 5 8 .242 4 1 8 0 .289 0 0 2-3 4 10 1 .933
3 Lane, Shaun .180 34-13 50 7 9 0 0 0 2 9 .180 9 2 11 2 .323 1 0 0-0 38 42 3 .964
1 Parson, David .000 9-0 7 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
17 Dunning, Chase .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
16 Abell, Andrew .000 14-10 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 10 0 1.000
Totals .289 49-49 1593 297 461 77 13 36 255 672 .422 175 72 264 11 .381 16 17 61-83 1195 534 72 .960
Opponents .291 49-49 1566 265 456 89 6 28 235 641 .409 146 58 320 7 .370 16 22 36-64 1189 534 73 .959

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
34 Boyle, Jake 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 2 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 .182 0 0 0 0 0
18 Sloan, Daniel 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 1 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 .250 2 0 0 0 0
24 Nieuwenhuis, Kirk 1.71 2-2 9 3 0 0-0 1 31.2 27 9 6 13 29 4 0 1 .233 2 2 0 1 0
31 McDowell, Guy 3.86 5-5 17 13 0 0-2 2 67.2 70 34 29 17 55 13 3 3 .276 8 11 0 1 8
11 Hodsdon, Scott 3.86 2-4 16 6 3 0-1 5 51.1 63 32 22 10 48 11 0 3 .315 5 8 2 1 4
16 Abell, Andrew 4.28 5-3 13 10 4 0-0 1 54.2 64 29 26 9 33 11 1 7 .298 5 6 1 2 6
8 Lebsock, Garrett 5.05 2-0 14 0 0 0-1 0 35.2 33 24 20 7 28 8 0 1 .239 2 7 1 4 0
26 Boekestein, Brad 5.19 1-1 13 0 0 0-0 0 17.1 19 16 10 11 10 4 0 1 .271 2 0 2 1 0
35 Pettikas, Zack 5.63 3-5 11 7 0 0-1 0 54.1 60 40 34 24 45 13 1 3 .280 5 6 1 1 1
14 Gagne, Christian 6.00 2-0 19 0 0 0-1 2 24.0 31 21 16 11 22 8 0 2 .320 2 8 2 1 1
10 Sisk, Brandon 6.82 1-3 7 6 0 0-0 0 31.2 43 26 24 21 29 9 1 3 .323 5 3 0 0 2
21 McNeill, Buddy 7.20 1-0 6 3 0 0-0 0 10.0 16 9 8 9 8 1 0 2 .356 1 3 1 1 0
9 Dunn, Peter 9.00 0-1 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 .143 0 1 0 0 0
7 Jones, Ben 11.57 0-1 5 1 0 0-0 1 9.1 15 14 12 5 7 3 0 2 .366 0 3 2 2 0
19 Madsen, Jason 18.69 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 11 9 9 4 0 4 0 0 .524 2 0 0 1 0
Totals 4.93 24-25 139 49 7 2 12 398.1 456 265 218 146 320 89 6 28 .291 41 58 12 16 22
Opponents 5.50 25-24 136 49 4 2 11 396.1 461 297 242 175 264 77 13 36 .289 42 72 14 16 17



2006 Azusa Pacific University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 22, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
29 Canales, Coba 103 99 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Abell, Andrew 11 1 10 0 1.000 0 4 2 .667 0 0
35 Pettikas, Zack 11 4 7 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
14 Gagne, Christian 10 5 5 0 1.000 1 3 1 .750 0 0
8 Lebsock, Garrett 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 3 3 .500 0 0
19 Madsen, Jason 4 4 0 0 1.000 1 5 2 .714 0 0
22 Adams, Ben 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 1 0
9 Dunn, Peter 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Parson, David 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Vogt, Stephen 272 236 32 4 .985 6 12 11 .522 5 0
24 Nieuwenhuis, Kirk 384 352 25 7 .982 26 1 1 .500 0 0
5 Nixon, Dwight 51 48 2 1 .980 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Beghtol, Nick 167 139 23 5 .970 0 17 12 .586 5 0
3 Lane, Shaun 83 38 42 3 .964 7 0 0 — 0 0
25 Soberal, Johnny 185 77 98 10 .946 21 0 0 — 0 0
33 Jeleniowski, Josh 17 14 2 1 .941 0 8 2 .800 0 0
2 Johnson, Nick 48 37 8 3 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Gillette, Stephen 16 14 1 1 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Lester, Titus 15 4 10 1 .933 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 O'Neill, James 118 34 75 9 .924 7 0 0 — 0 0
11 Hodsdon, Scott 259 74 165 20 .923 21 3 7 .300 0 0
4 Cardinale, Chris 7 6 0 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Boekestein, Brad 6 0 5 1 .833 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
31 McDowell, Guy 17 3 11 3 .824 1 6 7 .462 0 0
10 Sisk, Brandon 4 1 2 1 .750 0 1 2 .333 0 0
21 McNeill, Buddy 3 0 2 1 .667 0 1 2 .333 0 0
34 Boyle, Jake 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Dunning, Chase 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Jones, Ben 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Sloan, Daniel 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1801 1195 534 72 .960 91 37 26 .583 11 0
Opponents 1796 1189 534 73 .959 81 61 21 .739 14 0


